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UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055039 - Qualitative Research On TEFL 
: 6C 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB303 Senin 15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

1 Senin 
10 Mar 2025 

Introduction to RPS and discussing as well as having 
a discussion forum 01. 

24 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

2 Senin 
17 Mar 2025 

Review and discussing about research paradigm: 
comparing quantitative and qualitative 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

3 Senin 
24 Mar 2025 

Discussing on identifying qualitative research articles 
and doing the assignment 

27 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

4 Senin 
14 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing about the procedures of 
qualitative research as well as doing the assignment. 

22 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

5 Senin 
21 Apr 2025 

Review and discussing on how to collect the 
qualitative data 

26 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

6 Senin 
28 Apr 2025 

Review and discuss the progress of qualitative data 
collection process. 

25 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

7 Senin 
19 Mei 2025 

Review and discuss on qualitative data analysis. 27 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

8 Senin 
26 Mei 2025 

Review and discussing about ethnography design for 
qualitative research. 

21 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN 
Semester : Genap 2024/2025 

 

 
Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 
Matakuliah 
Kelas 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 
: 01055039 - Qualitative Research On TEFL 
: 6C 

 

 
Jadwal Kuliah R.RB303 Senin 15:40-18:10 

Dosen : D.000420 - TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

TATAP 
MUKA 

KE 

HARI 
/ 

TANGGAL 

 
POKOK BAHASAN 

JML 
MHS 
HADIR 

PARAF 

KET. KELAS DOSEN 

9 Senin 
2 Jun 2025 

Review and discussing about other qualitative 
designs: case studies and having the assignments 

23 
 

TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

10 Senin 
9 Jun 2025 

Review and discussing on CAR and mixed-methods 
design as well as having the assignment. 

20 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

11 Senin 
16 Jun 
2025 

Discussing on how to write chapter 1 26 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

12 Senin 
23 Jun 
2025 

Review and discussing on how to make chapter 2 and 
having a discussion forum. 

24 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

13 Senin 
30 Jun 
2025 

Review and discussing on how to make chapter 3 and 
having a discussion forum. 

24 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

14 Senin 
7 Juli 
2025 

Final Exam 27 
 TRI WINTOLO APOKO 

 

15 
     

16 
     

 

 
Catatan : 

1. Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua 
2. kelas. 
3. Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP. 

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada 
sekretariat Fakultas masing-masing. 

Jakarta, Juli 2025  

Dosen ybs 

 
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055039 - Qualitative Research On TEFL 

: 6C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

10 Mar 2025 17 Mar 2025 24 Mar 2025 14 Apr 2025 21 Apr 2025 28 Apr 2025 19 Mei 2025 26 Mei 2025 2 Jun 2025 9 Jun 2025 16 Jun 2025 23 Jun 2025 30 Jun 2025 7 Juli 2025 
  

1  2201055008 BRILIANTI SASTRA WINDA X V V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

12 83 

2  2201055010 NANDA SAFIRA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

3  2201055011 QISTHI NUR HAFSHAH SETYADI V V V X V V V X V V V X X V 
  

11 75 

4  2201055014 APRILIA ANISA FITRI V V V V V V V V X X V V V V 
  

12 83 

5 2201055016 BRAVE BRILLIANTO V V V V V X V V V X V V V V 
  

12 83 

6  2201055020 RADA ANWAR V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

7  2201055023 SITI NURHAFIDZA V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

13 92 

8  2201055025 DAMAYANTI V V V V V V V V V V V X X V 
  

13 92 

9  2201055027 ANDINI SYFA MARTIANA V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

10 2201055028 DINDA MUTIARA ANDINI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

11 2201055032 AMRUL HIDAYAT AL MAHDI V V V V X V V X V V V V V V 
  

12 83 

12 2201055037 HANANIA RISTI LUTHFITAPUTRI V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

13 2201055043 SALSABIILA ALIFYA KHASANAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

14 2201055045 ABDILAH RAJIB BAYUAJI V V V X V V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

15 2201055046 ADRISTI JAUZA HEDITAMI V X V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

16 2201055047 NURUL ISMI KAROMAH V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

17 2201055049 RAFIDAH AZ-ZAHRA V V V X V V V V V V X V V V 
  

12 83 

18 2201055055 ANNISA ZULFA ADILA V V V X V V V X V V V V V V 
  

12 83 

19 2201055056 ADINDA SAFITRI X V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

12 83 

20 2201055058 SABRINA PUTRI ANDINIE NUGROHO V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 

21 2201055059 SUCI MAHARANI V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 
  

14 100 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 
 

Fakultas 

Prog. Studi 

Semester 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 

: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

: Genap 2024/2025 

 
 
 
 

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA 

 
Matakuliah 

Kelas 

 
: 01055039 - Qualitative Research On TEFL 

: 6C 

Dosen : TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 
 

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir 

 
NO N I M N A M A 

JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 14 TOT 
HADIR 

% 
HADIR 

10 Mar 2025 17 Mar 2025 24 Mar 2025 14 Apr 2025 21 Apr 2025 28 Apr 2025 19 Mei 2025 26 Mei 2025 2 Jun 2025 9 Jun 2025 16 Jun 2025 23 Jun 2025 30 Jun 2025 7 Juli 2025 
  

22 2201055061 SALSABILA BALQIS V X V V V V V V X V V V V V 
  

12 83 

23 2201055066 MARYAM AZRA ZAHIDA V V V X V V V X V X V V V V 
  

11 75 

24 2201055067 ANDITA ZAHRA SABRINA V V V V V X V V V X V V V V 
  

12 83 

25 2201055069 AHMAD HISYAM MUHARAM V V V V V V V X V V V V V V 
  

13 92 

26 2201055070 AIDA LUTHFIA V V V V V V V V V X V V V V 
  

13 92 

27 2201055073 SHEVA SYAWALUDIN X V V V V V V V X V V X X V 
  

11 75 

Jumlah hadir : 24 25 27 22 26 25 27 21 23 20 26 24 24 27 
   

 



UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA 

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA 
 

Fakultas 
Prog. Studi 

: Keguruan dan Ilmu Pendidikan 
: Pendidikan Bahasa Inggris 

Semester : Genap 2024/2025 
Mata Kuliah 
Kelas 
Dosen 

: Qualitative Research On TEFL 
: 6C 
: TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 

 

NO N I M NAMA MAHASISWA N.Aktif 
( 10 % ) 

N.TUGAS 
( 20 % ) 

N.UTS 
( 30 % ) 

N.UAS 
( 40 % ) 

N 
RATA 2 

N. 
HURUF 

1 2201055008 BRILIANTI SASTRA WINDA 78 78 70 74 74.00 B 

2 2201055010 NANDA SAFIRA 80 78 70 75 74.60 B 

3 2201055011 QISTHI NUR HAFSHAH SETYADI 72 76 70 74 73.00 B 

4 2201055014 APRILIA ANISA FITRI 75 74 70 74 72.90 B 

5 2201055016 BRAVE BRILLIANTO 78 80 78 78 78.40 B 

6 2201055020 RADA ANWAR 82 80 80 85 82.20 A 

7 2201055023 SITI NURHAFIDZA 80 78 76 75 76.40 B 

8 2201055025 DAMAYANTI 80 78 76 68 73.60 B 

9 2201055027 ANDINI SYFA MARTIANA 80 78 70 65 70.60 B 

10 2201055028 DINDA MUTIARA ANDINI 82 80 78 74 77.20 B 

11 2201055032 AMRUL HIDAYAT AL MAHDI 68 70 56 67 64.40 C 

12 2201055037 HANANIA RISTI LUTHFITAPUTRI 78 76 80 69 74.60 B 

13 2201055043 SALSABIILA ALIFYA KHASANAH 80 76 78 68 73.80 B 

14 2201055045 ABDILAH RAJIB BAYUAJI 80 80 76 75 76.80 B 

15 2201055046 ADRISTI JAUZA HEDITAMI 80 80 78 78 78.60 B 

16 2201055047 NURUL ISMI KAROMAH 80 78 70 60 68.60 B 

17 2201055049 RAFIDAH AZ-ZAHRA 78 76 76 70 73.80 B 

18 2201055055 ANNISA ZULFA ADILA 78 76 78 72 75.20 B 

19 2201055056 ADINDA SAFITRI 78 78 80 77 78.20 B 

20 2201055058 SABRINA PUTRI ANDINIE NUGROHO 82 78 80 75 77.80 B 

21 2201055059 SUCI MAHARANI 82 78 80 72 76.60 B 

22 2201055061 SALSABILA BALQIS 76 78 76 75 76.00 B 

23 2201055066 MARYAM AZRA ZAHIDA 70 74 76 67 71.40 B 

24 2201055067 ANDITA ZAHRA SABRINA 78 74 80 70 74.60 B 

25 2201055069 AHMAD HISYAM MUHARAM 78 74 56 67 66.20 C 

26 2201055070 AIDA LUTHFIA 78 76 78 71 74.80 B 

27 2201055073 SHEVA SYAWALUDIN 60 65 56 70 63.80 C 



 

Ttd 

            
TRI WINTOLO APOKO, Dr., M.Pd. 


